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16"-18" JUNE 2022
Online / Cluj-Napoca

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME
16" of June 2022 - Online

Opening Ceremony
Session 1 - Chair - Gabriela Radulian

Gabriela Radulian, Romania
International consens in screening,
diagnostic and management of Diabetic
Neuropathy

Vincenza Spallone, Italy
The role of autonomic symptoms in the
approach to diabetic neuropathy

Ilenia D’Ippolito, Italy
Tools for autonomic symptoms and their
diagnostic performance

Ariel Odriozola Orlandi, Spain
Widespread sensory neuropathy in
patients infected COVID-19 with and
without diabetes

Bogdan Florea, Romania
Neurological manifestations in
SARS-COV2 infection

Gabriel Saramet, Romania

The role of the pharmacist in the care of
people with diabetes and Diabetic
Neuropathy

Alin Stirban, Germany
The importance of pathogenetic therapy
in the treatment of Diabetic Neuropathy

Round Table with Session 1 speakers
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Session 2 - Chair - Cynthia Formosa

Rodica Muresan, Romania
Tradition, partnership and
professionalism

Iulia Rusu, UK
Types of diabetic Neuropathy from a
podiatrist perspective

Iulia Dragoi, Romania
Diabetes - related neuropathy.
How much to sit and how much to walk?

Cynthia Formosa, Malta
Depression and Diabetic Neuropathy

Cornelia Bala, Romania
Therapeutic education in Diabetic
Neuropathy

Anand Pillai, UK
Distinguishing Charcot Neuroarthropathy
Vs Osteomyelitis - A diagnostic dilemma

Round Table with Session 2 speakers

LUNCH BREAK with QIUZ
Session 3 - Chair - Gabriela Radulian

Bogdan Timar, Romania
Glycemic Variability and Diabetic
Neuropathy. Is there a link?

Nikolaos Papanas, Greece
Skin disorders of diabetic neuropathy

Florina Popescu, Romania
Occupational Risks Factors and
Diabetic Neuropathy

Kara Mizokami-Stout, SUA
Non-traditional risk factors for Diabetic
Neuropathy, including socio-economic
ones

Brian Schmidt, SUA
Clinical Research and the Diabetic
Foot Ulcer

Rodica Pop Busui, SUA
Overview of Diabetic Neuropathies

Round Table with Session 3 speakers

Closing Day 1
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16™-18" JUNE 2022
Online / Cluj-Napoca

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME
17" of June 2022 - Online

Opening Day 2
Session 1 - Chair - Mihai Ionac

Mihai Ionac, Romania
The challenges of vascular surgery in
diabetic foot ulcer

Cynthia Formosa, Malta

Superficial Tissue Swabs versus Deep
Tissue Samples in the detection of
microbiological profile of Infected
Diabetic Foot Ulcerations.

David Rodriguez Sanz, Spain
Curricula Podiatry degree in Spain

Manos Arvanitakis, Greece
Podiatry and Diabetic foot in Greece

Gabriela Tataringa, Romania
The role of the pharmacist in the care of
people with diabetes and Diabetic Foot

Round Table with Session 1 speakers

BREAK with QUIZ

14:15 -

14:15 -

14:35 -

14:55 -

15:15 -

15:40 -
15:50 -
16:15 -

16:15 -

16:35 -

16:55 -

17:25 -

17:55 -

18:05 -

15:50

14:35

14:55

15:15

15:40

15:50
16:15
18:05

16:35

16:55

17:25

17:55

18:05
18:10

Session 2 -
Chair - Giacomo Clerici & Alfred Gatt

Alfred Gatt, Malta
Podiatric medicine: the future for
diabetic foot disease?

Iulia Rusu, UK

The role and efficiency of Podiatrist in
multidisciplinary team in diabetic foot
management

Iulia Dragoi, Romania
When Podi ends? When Physio starts?

Giacomo Clerici, Italia
Multidisciplinary Team & Multidisciplinary
Approach: How to Biuld Up a Third Level
Diabetic Foot Centre

Round Table with Session 2 speakers
LUNCH BREAK with QIUZ

Session 3 - Chair - Mihai lonac
Daniel-Tudor Cosma, Romania

3 min and 60 seconds foot exam.

The Romanian experience.

Jose Luis Lazaro-Martinez, Spain
Innovative surgical procedures to save

limbs in the diabetic foot.

Lee Rogers, SUA
Charcot foot

David Armstorng, SUA
Diabetic Foot: building a team in 2022

Round Table with Session 3 speakers

Closing Day 2



SUMMER SCHOOL in 16"-18" JUNE 2022
Diabetic Neuropathy and Diabetic Foot Online / Cluj-Napoca

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME
18" of June 2022 - Cluj-Napoca / Online

10:00 Opening Day 3 12:35-14:15  Session 2 -
Chair - Dan Cristian Paul & Iulia Dragoi
10:00-12:20  Session 1 -

Chair - Dan Cristian Paul & Iulia Dragoi 12:35-13:05 Iulia Rusu, UK
Vascular assessment: pulse palpation:
10:00-10:50 Dan Cristian Paul & Dragos Apostu, femoral/ popliteal/ pedal + doppler -
Romania practical

About the Feet - Pros & Cons
13:05-13:10  Streching
10:50-10:55  Streching
13:10-13:50 Antonina Pop, Romania

10:55-11:45 Cynthia Formosa, Malta The point-of-care device for the early
Workshop on Neuropathy using the NC detection of Diabetic Peripheral Neuropathy
- stat Diabetic Peripheral Neuropathy
Check nerve conduction test 13:50-13:55 Streching

11:45-11:50  Streching 13:55-14:15  Cristina Petrut, Romania

Psychologist and the Diabetic Foot
11:50-12:20  Alfred Gatt, Malta
Thermography and the Diabetic Foot 14:15-15:00 LUNCH BREAK with QIUZ

12:20-12:35 COFFEE BREAK 15:00-17:40  Session 3 -
Chair - Dan Cristian Paul & Iulia Dragoi

15:00-15:30 Daniel-Tudor Cosma, Romania
How to manage diabetic foot in a small
outpatient clinical practice. Clinical cases.

15:30- 15:35  Streching

15:35-16:05 Luminita Gheorghiu, Romania
Approaching ulcers with modern
HARTMANN dressings on patients with
diabetic foot

16:05-16:10  Streching
16:10-17:40 Giacomo Clerici, Italia &
Iulia Dragoi, Romania

Off-loading algorithm. Off-loading Hands -on.

17:40 - 17:45 Closing Ceremony




